

Snyder Rd. MP 0.20 Culvert Replacement Project
 SMP No. 90-15F721210020
 FEMA Project No. PA-10-WA-4253-PW-00112
 April 7, 2020

Sterling Green Crushing, Inc.
 887 State Route 507
 Centralia, WA 98531
 360-736-4240

Boettcher & Sons, Inc.
 P.O. Box 992
 Eatonville, WA 98328
 253-318-2201

C&R Tractor & Landscaping, Inc.
 3829 Pleasant Hill Road
 Kelso, WA 98626
 360-577-8288

Midway Underground LLC
 P.O. Box 1107
 Toledo, WA 98591
 (360) 624-1304

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			\$452,329.00	\$459,444.87	\$471,211.57	\$519,111.00		\$505,946.00				
1	Mobilization	1 L.S.	25,400.00	25,400.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	0.20 ACRE	67,500.00	13,500.00	40,000.00	8,000.00	48,831.30	9,766.26	15,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00
3	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 L.S.	5,600.00	5,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,406.13	9,406.13	6,500.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	1,245 C.Y.	31.00	38,595.00	20.00	24,900.00	31.22	38,868.90	26.00	32,370.00	20.00	24,900.00
5	Temporary Bypass Road	1 L.S.	31,500.00	31,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	35,119.33	35,119.33	55,000.00	55,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
6	Select Borrow Incl. Haul	511 TON	35.00	17,885.00	28.00	14,308.00	22.51	11,502.61	32.00	16,352.00	35.00	17,885.00
7	Quarry Spalls	102 TON	41.00	4,182.00	42.00	4,284.00	45.67	4,658.34	65.00	6,630.00	45.00	4,590.00
8	Streambed Mix	491 TON	80.00	39,280.00	75.00	36,825.00	61.54	30,216.14	75.00	36,825.00	95.00	46,645.00
9	Temporary Stream Bypass	1 L.S.	21,300.00	21,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	38,202.81	38,202.81	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	Precast Reinf. Conc. Split Box Culvert	1 L.S.	159,000.00	159,000.00	193,500.00	193,500.00	186,603.84	186,603.84	165,000.00	165,000.00	205,000.00	205,000.00
11	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	266 TON	34.00	9,044.00	32.00	8,512.00	40.98	10,900.68	38.00	10,108.00	35.00	9,310.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	63 TON	60.00	3,780.00	40.00	2,520.00	34.41	2,167.83	40.00	2,520.00	45.00	2,835.00
13	Shoulder Finishing	5 TON	110.00	550.00	48.00	240.00	276.11	1,380.55	120.00	600.00	100.00	500.00
14	HMA Cl. 3/8 In. PG 58H-22 Fiber Reinforced	70 TON	385.00	26,950.00	325.00	22,750.00	391.88	27,431.60	400.00	28,000.00	265.00	18,550.00
15	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	1 EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00
16	Seeding and Mulching	0.15 ACRE	7,700.00	1,155.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	7,426.93	1,114.04	15,000.00	2,250.00	10,000.00	1,500.00
17	High Visibility Silt Fence	476 L.F.	6.00	2,856.00	6.00	2,856.00	5.30	2,522.80	6.00	2,856.00	6.00	2,856.00
18	Planting Mitigation Construction	1 L.S.	5,300.00	5,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,629.46	3,629.46	9,500.00	9,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
19	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	4 EACH	3,190.00	12,760.00	3,480.00	13,920.00	3,247.02	12,988.08	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
20	Beam Guardrail Type 31	119 L.F.	60.00	7,140.00	66.00	7,854.00	61.58	7,328.02	65.00	7,735.00	40.00	4,760.00
21	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 L.S.	12,300.00	12,300.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	11,370.76	11,370.76	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
22	Construction Signs Class A	191 S.F.	25.00	4,775.00	12.57	2,400.87	15.85	3,027.35	15.00	2,865.00	15.00	2,865.00
23	Trimming and Cleanup	1 L.S.	3,027.00	3,027.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,606.04	3,606.04	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
24	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	500 S.Y.	2.20	1,100.00	1.95	975.00	2.30	1,150.00	4.00	2,000.00	4.50	2,250.00
25	Reimbursement for Third Party Damage	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	SPCC Plan	1 L.S.	350.00	350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

Snyder Rd. MP 0.20 Culvert Replacement Project
 SMP No. 90-15F721210020
 FEMA Project No. PA-10-WA-4253-PW-00112
 April 7, 2020

Brunfield Construction, Inc.
 PO Box 600
 Aberdeen, WA 98520
 360-268-9231

McCain Timber and Bridge, Inc.
 2505 Ruger Ln
 Chehalis, WA 98532
 360-520-6595

Prospect Construction, Inc.
 1116 23rd St SE
 Puyallup, WA 98372
 253-446-1600

Northwest Cascade, Inc.
 PO Box 73399
 Puyallup, WA 98373
 253-848-2371

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			\$529,492.00	\$531,773.00	\$614,244.86	\$674,669.00		\$505,946.00				
1	Mobilization	1 L.S.	35,000.00	35,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	30,359.54	30,359.54	67,000.00	67,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	0.20 ACRE	80,000.00	16,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	196,038.93	39,207.79	23,000.00	4,600.00	30,000.00	6,000.00
3	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 L.S.	7,800.00	7,800.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,615.78	7,615.78	37,000.00	37,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	1,245 C.Y.	21.00	26,145.00	38.00	47,310.00	42.36	52,738.20	52.00	64,740.00	20.00	24,900.00
5	Temporary Bypass Road	1 L.S.	40,000.00	40,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	64,382.46	64,382.46	49,000.00	49,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
6	Select Borrow Incl. Haul	511 TON	35.00	17,885.00	42.00	21,462.00	42.28	21,605.08	45.00	22,995.00	35.00	17,885.00
7	Quarry Spalls	102 TON	100.00	10,200.00	58.00	5,916.00	49.67	5,066.34	69.00	7,038.00	45.00	4,590.00
8	Streambed Mix	491 TON	80.00	39,280.00	85.00	41,735.00	76.52	37,571.32	72.00	35,352.00	95.00	46,645.00
9	Temporary Stream Bypass	1 L.S.	19,000.00	19,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	46,632.58	46,632.58	77,000.00	77,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	Precast Reinf. Conc. Split Box Culvert	1 L.S.	195,000.00	195,000.00	168,000.00	168,000.00	195,138.49	195,138.49	195,000.00	195,000.00	205,000.00	205,000.00
11	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	266 TON	58.00	15,428.00	58.00	15,428.00	30.85	8,206.10	47.00	12,502.00	35.00	9,310.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	63 TON	100.00	6,300.00	168.00	10,584.00	41.15	2,592.45	47.00	2,961.00	45.00	2,835.00
13	Shoulder Finishing	5 TON	250.00	1,250.00	150.00	750.00	257.21	1,286.05	79.00	395.00	100.00	500.00
14	HMA Cl. 3/8 In. PG 58H-22 Fiber Reinforced	70 TON	410.00	28,700.00	365.00	25,550.00	392.28	27,459.60	381.00	26,670.00	265.00	18,550.00
15	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	1 EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00
16	Seeding and Mulching	0.15 ACRE	8,333.33	1,250.00	15,000.00	2,250.00	14,858.61	2,228.79	1,500.00	225.00	10,000.00	1,500.00
17	High Visibility Silt Fence	476 L.F.	5.50	2,618.00	8.00	3,808.00	6.85	3,260.60	6.00	2,856.00	6.00	2,856.00
18	Planting Mitigation Construction	1 L.S.	4,500.00	4,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,143.96	11,143.96	4,700.00	4,700.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
19	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	4 EACH	3,400.00	13,600.00	3,900.00	15,600.00	4,857.37	19,429.48	3,600.00	14,400.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
20	Beam Guardrail Type 31	119 L.F.	64.00	7,616.00	45.00	5,355.00	54.32	6,464.08	68.00	8,092.00	40.00	4,760.00
21	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 L.S.	22,000.00	22,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	14,694.42	14,694.42	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
22	Construction Signs Class A	191 S.F.	20.00	3,820.00	25.00	4,775.00	20.08	3,835.28	23.00	4,393.00	15.00	2,865.00
23	Trimming and Cleanup	1 L.S.	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,182.07	5,182.07	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
24	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	500 S.Y.	6.00	3,000.00	4.50	2,250.00	4.06	2,030.00	2.50	1,250.00	4.50	2,250.00
25	Reimbursement for Third Party Damage	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	SPCC Plan	1 L.S.	600.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,114.40	1,114.40	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

Snyder Rd. MP 0.20 Culvert Replacement Project
 SMP No. 90-15F721210020
 FEMA Project No. PA-10-WA-4253-PW-00112
 April 7, 2020

Nova Contracting, Inc.
 PO Box 177
 Littlerock, WA 98556
 360-754-2600

Rognin's, Inc.
 321 State Street
 Aberdeen, WA 98520
 360-532-5220

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			\$727,000.00	\$808,882.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$505,946.00			
1	Mobilization	1 L.S.	74,000.00	74,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	0.00	0.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	0.20 ACRE	10,000.00	2,000.00	76,000.00	15,200.00	0.00	0.00	30,000.00	6,000.00
3	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 L.S.	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	1,245 C.Y.	30.00	37,350.00	40.00	49,800.00	0.00	0.00	20.00	24,900.00
5	Temporary Bypass Road	1 L.S.	90,000.00	90,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	0.00	0.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
6	Select Borrow Incl. Haul	511 TON	40.00	20,440.00	49.00	25,039.00	0.00	0.00	35.00	17,885.00
7	Quarry Spalls	102 TON	50.00	5,100.00	59.00	6,018.00	0.00	0.00	45.00	4,590.00
8	Streambed Mix	491 TON	60.00	29,460.00	114.00	55,974.00	0.00	0.00	95.00	46,645.00
9	Temporary Stream Bypass	1 L.S.	30,000.00	30,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	Precast Reinf. Conc. Split Box Culvert	1 L.S.	322,000.00	322,000.00	275,000.00	275,000.00	0.00	0.00	205,000.00	205,000.00
11	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	266 TON	40.00	10,640.00	66.00	17,556.00	0.00	0.00	35.00	9,310.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	63 TON	50.00	3,150.00	79.00	4,977.00	0.00	0.00	45.00	2,835.00
13	Shoulder Finishing	5 TON	200.00	1,000.00	880.00	4,400.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	500.00
14	HMA Cl. 3/8 In. PG 58H-22 Fiber Reinforced	70 TON	350.00	24,500.00	400.00	28,000.00	0.00	0.00	265.00	18,550.00
15	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	1 EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00		5,000.00
16	Seeding and Mulching	0.15 ACRE	15,000.00	2,250.00	17,250.00	2,587.50	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	1,500.00
17	High Visibility Silt Fence	476 L.F.	5.00	2,380.00	6.00	2,856.00	0.00	0.00	6.00	2,856.00
18	Planting Mitigation Construction	1 L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	40,250.00	40,250.00	0.00	0.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
19	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	4 EACH	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
20	Beam Guardrail Type 31	119 L.F.	40.00	4,760.00	115.00	13,685.00	0.00	0.00	40.00	4,760.00
21	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 L.S.	3,000.00	3,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	0.00	0.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
22	Construction Signs Class A	191 S.F.	20.00	3,820.00	40.00	7,640.00	0.00	0.00	15.00	2,865.00
23	Trimming and Cleanup	1 L.S.	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	0.00	0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
24	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	500 S.Y.	5.00	2,500.00	57.00	28,500.00	0.00	0.00	4.50	2,250.00
25	Reimbursement for Third Party Damage	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	SPCC Plan	1 L.S.	650.00	650.00	900.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00